

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13585/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2011 in WP No.8514/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

KHELA BANERJEE & ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
CITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 22369 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP(C) No. 13585/2011
Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Petr.in SLP(C) 22369/11 & for RR in SLP(C)13585/11
Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sushendra K.Chauhan, Adv.
Mr.Mehul Miland Gupta, Adv.
Mr.R.P.Gupta,Adv

For Respondent(s)
In SLP(C)No. 13585/2011
Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv
Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C)No.13585 of 2011 says that he is accepting notice on behalf of respondent Nos.4 and 5 in SLP(C)No.22369 of 2011. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

List both the cases in the third week of November, 2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master