

## S U P R E M E

## C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13585/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2011 in WP No. 8514/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

KHELA BANERJEE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22369 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr.Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Shri Manoj Dwivedi, the instructing counsel of Shri S.R.Singh, learned senior counsel representing the State of Uttar Pradesh and its functionaries, requests for an adjustment by saying that the senior counsel is busy in another Bench.

Though unusual, we accept his request.

List the case on 23.11.2011.

On the next date, the entire original record relating to the lease granted to the predecessor of the petitioners and transfer of the land in favour of respondent No.1 shall be kept ready for the Court's perusal.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master