

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13585/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2011 in WP No.8514/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

KHELA BANERJEE &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22369 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2011      These Petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)  
In SLP(C)No.13585/11  
& for Respondent in  
SLP(C)No.22369/11

Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Vishal Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
In SLP(C)No.13585/11  
and for Petitioner  
In SLP(C)No.22369/11

Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.L.Vaish, Adv.  
Mr.Sushendra K.Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr.G.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.M.M.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr.Manoj K.Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Aviral Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.Abhinav Srivastav, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

Books/Acts cited:

1. The Uttar Pradesh Urban Planning and Development Act, 1973