

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10181 OF 2011

KHELA BANERJEE & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH R.P.(C)Nos.2381-2382/2012 In Civil Appeal Nos. 10180-10181 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.

In C.A.No.10181/11 Mr.Vishal Malhotra, Adv.

& for Resp.in Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

RP(C)2381-2382/12

In RP(C)2381-2382/12 Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

& for Resp.in Mr.Sushendra K.Chadha, Adv.

C.A.10181/11 Ms.Suman Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Bhupendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these cases on 26.04.2013.

To be taken up at 3.00 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master